ORIBINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

 4.27769(1Lth Supp. }-EO

Decislon No. SR

PSS, WAL T . Vo

In the Matter of the Applicatién of
SIGNAL TRUCKING SERVICE, LID., a
corporation, for authority to depart Application No. 27769

)
;
from the rates, rules and regulations )(Fourteenth Supplemental)
of Minimum Rate Tariff No. 2 under the ;

provisions of the Highway Carriers' Act.

PIFPTEENTH SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

Applicant holds radial highway common. carrier, highway con~
tract carrier and c¢ity carrier permits. It transports structursl
materials and babbitt metal for Joseph T. Ryerson & Sen, Inc., between
the latter's Los Angeles plant and points in Los Angeles, Kerm,
Orange, Riverside, San Bernardino, San Diege and Ventura counties.
Prior orders in this proceeding have authorized 1t, under Section 3666
of the Public Utilitles Code,xéo ovserve monthly vehicle unit rates in
lieu of the minimum rates in cents per 100 pounds otherwise applicable

to the transportation. The authority Ls scheduled te explre February
28, 1959.

By this Fourteonth Supplemental Applicatlon, authority Is
sought e continue to deviate from the minimum rates for a further
one~-yoar perlod on a basis higher than the currently authorilized
monthly vehicle rates. Authority 4s also sought to establish.hourly
rates to apply within the territory herein involved. The proposed
hourly rates are on the same level as those set forth in Itenm
No. 420-L of Minlimum Rate Tariff No. S.

Applicant states that the conditions which Justified the
original deviation still exist. It also states that, based upon its

experience in performing the transportation in question, it L& satis-

fled that the proposed rates will be fully compensatory for the

ensuing year.

-l-




AJ27769(1ith sgp. )-EO

In the circumstances, 1t appears and thq Commission finds,
that the proposod increased monthly vehlcle unit rates, rales and
regulations and the establishment of hourly rates are reasonable.
This 1s a matter in which a public hearing i3 not necessary. The
supplenental application will be granted. In view of the explration
dete of the current authority, the follewing order wlll de made
offective February 28, 1959.

The speclal rate authority herein socught and granted 1s not
applicable to common carrier sorvices.l Section 35L2 of thé Public
Teilitles Code forblds carrlers to operate both as & common carrier
and as a higawsy contract carrler orvthe same commodities betwoen the
sane points.2 In view of the contract operatidn Involved in this pro-
ceeding, the order herein will provide that,during the period that the
authority herein granted 1s in effect, applicant 3hall not engage in
toe transportation of the same commodities between The points in-
volved in thls authority as a radilal highway common carrier.

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED:

(1) That Decision No. 43790 of Februexry 7, 1950, as amended,
in this proceoding, is hereby further amended by substituting rdr
Appendix "A~S" thereof Appendix "A-6" attached hereto and by this

reforence made a part hereol,
pl

Section 3666 of the Public Utilitles Code reads as follows:

"If any highway carrler othor thon o common carrier desiros
to perform any transportation or accessorisl service at a lesser
raete than the minimum establiched rates, the commission shall,
upon finding that the proposed rate 1s reasonable, authorize the

» lesser rate."
Section 35L2 of the Public Utilities Code reads as follows:

"No person or corporation shall engage or be permitted
by the Commission to engage in the transportation of property
on any public highway, both a3 a cormon carrler and as a
highway contract carrier or as a common carrier and a petroleum
contract carrier of the same cormmodities between the same points.”

-2~




A. 27769 (1kth Supp.)=AC

(2) Tnat the expiration date of the authority granted
by said Decision No. #3790, as further amended herein, is heredy
extended to February 28, 1960, unless sooner changed, canceled or
further extended by order of the Commission.

(3) That during the period that the authority herein
granted is in effect the aforesald applicant shall not engage in
the transportation of the same commodities between the points
invelved in this autherity as a radial highway common carrier; and
thet any such transportation which applicant may perform in
violation of these provislons shall be cause for revocation of
the authority herein granted.

This order shall become effective Februery 28, 1959.

Dated at San Francisco, Cslifornils, this /7 _,JZ day of
February, 1959.

N
7‘52’

_¢2 ng President
L L /cé/ B o
, ¥ ;

Commissioners




APPENDIX ™A-6"™ TO DECISION NO. S8{022
UNIT RATES, RULES AND REGUIATIGONG

MONTHLY RATES (1)

Column Column Column
Weight in Pounds (2) A B c

2;500 or less S
Over 2,500 but not over 5,000

v

TO5000 T onm ow 8,000
T &000 r  mom 124000
T 12;000 T " nm 20:000
T 20000 " " " 30,000
" 30,000

Column A - Rates in dollars per unit of carrier's equipment
for a period of twenty-one successive days or, when the
equipment is not operated on Saturdays, Sundays and holi-
days, for a period of twenty-ome successive days exclu-
sive of Saturdays, Sundays and holidays, or any portion

of such periods. When equipment is operated in excess

of 1,050 miles during the period, add rates provided by
Column B. When equipment is omerated in excess of &

hours in any one day, add rates provided by Column C.

Column B-Rates in cents per mile to be added to the Col-
wan A rates when the unit of carrier's equirment is

operated in excess of the maximum mileage allowed there-
under.

Column C - Rates in cents per hour to be added to the

Column A rates when the unit of carrier's equipment is
operated in excess of the maximum hours allowed There-
under.

(1) Charges for deliveries in Kern, Riverside, San
Bernardino, San Diego and Ventura Counties shall be constructed by
adding to the charge computed at the rates provided in Columns

A, B, and/or C any charge accrued or paid for drivers’ wages which
is in excess of the chorge which would have accrued at:the regu-
1ar and/or. overtime wage rates in effect on February 1, 1958,

for drivers making deliveries'in the Los Angeles Drayage Area,

as described in Items Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 33 of Minimum Rate
Tariff No. 5 (Appendix "A™ to Decision No. 32504, as 2mended).

(2) Weight in pounds is the gross weight of the
property transported by the unit of carriér's equipment at the time
the equipment is transporting the greatest (heaviest) load during
the period covered by the transaction. No allowance shall be
nade for weight of containers.




HOURLY RATES

Rates in Cents Minimum Charge
Weight in Pounds Per Hour _in Cents

250 or less 625

Over 250 but not over 2,500 765 ‘ »
Over 2,500 but not over 5,000 790 790
Over 5,000 but not over 8,000 815 819
Over 8,000 but not over 12,000 8&8 g 820
Over 12,000 but not over 26,000 9 940
Over 20,000 dbut not over 30,000 1,009 1,009
Over 30,000 1,155 1,155

Note 1. ~ Weight in pounds 1s the greatest (heaviest)
gross weight of the property transported by the univ of carrier's
equipment at one time during a single transaction. No allowance
chall be made for weight of contalners.

Note 2. ~ (a) The total of the loading, unloading and
driving time computed from the arrival of carrier's equipment at
point of origin, or Lirst point of origin when more than one point
of origin is involved, to the time unloading is completed at point
of destination, or last point of destination when more than one
point of destination is involved, subject to paragraph (b) hereof,
shall e used to compute charges.

(b) In computing time under the basis outlined
in paragraph (a) hereof the various time factors shall be not less
than the actual time involved in minutes. After the total time
has been determined under the provisions of paragraph (a) hereof,
1% shall be converted into hours and fractions thereof. TFractions

of an hour shall be determined in accordance with the following
table:

Iess than 8 minutes
8 minutes or more dbut less minutes shall be 4 hour.
23 ninutes or more but less than 38 minutes shall be hour.

33 minutes or more but less than 53 minutes shall be 3/% hour.
53 minutes or more shall be 1 hour.

Note 3. = Between the hours of 6:00 P.M. and 7:00 A.M.,

and on Sundays or holidays, an additional charge at the rate of’
200 cents per hour (or fractlon thereof) shall be assessed.

(End of Appendix "A-6")




